504016552 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4063210

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Zhen Ding Technolog	y Co., Ltd.		09/02/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Qi Ding	Qi Ding Technology Qinhuangdao Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	No.18,T	18, TengFei Road, Economic and Technological Development Zone				
City:	Qinhuar	Qinhuangdao				
State/Country:	CHINA					
Name:	Zhen Di	Zhen Ding Technology Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	No. 6, L	No. 6, Lane 28, San Ho Rd., San Shi Village				
City:	Tayuan,	Tayuan, Taoyuan				
State/Country:	TAIWAN	-				
Patent Number:	8	3951848				
using a fax number,	(Il be sent to if provided;	213)426-1788 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	(Il be sent to if provided; 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 2134261771	US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	(Il be sent to if provided; 2 ee: 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 2134261771 eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbi ZHIGANG MA	US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(if provided; 2 e e: 2 5	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 2134261771 eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbi ZHIGANG MA 550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825	US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(if provided; 2 e e: 2 5	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 2134261771 eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbi ZHIGANG MA	US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(Il be sent to if provided; 2 e e e te: 2 L	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 2134261771 eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbi ZHIGANG MA 550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825	US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(Il be sent to if provided; 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2134261771 eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbi ZHIGANG MA 550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071	US Mail.			
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	(Il be sent to if provided; 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2134261771 eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbi ZHIGANG MA 550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071 US45759	US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	(Il be sent to if provided; 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2134261771 eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbi ZHIGANG MA 550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071 US45759 ZHIGANG MA	US Mail.			

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, <u>ZHEN DING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD</u>. (hereinafter ZHEN DING) of <u>No. 6, Lane 28, San</u> <u>Ho Rd., San Shi Village, Tayuan, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> is the owner of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

	Assignment recorded			
Application No.	<u>Application</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Reel</u>	Frame	
12/389,521	2009/2/20	022287	0615	
12/466,361	2009/5/14	022687	0467	
12/467,291	2009/5/17	022695	0161	
12/471,396	2009/5/24	022729	0611	
13/771,320	2013/2/20	029838	0858	
13/891,204	2013/5/10	030399	0182	
13/925,136	2013/6/24	030685	0265	
13/928,701	2013/6/27	030702	0063	
13/947,114	2013/7/22	030844	0241	
13/949,237	2013/7/24	030871	0296	
13/968,409	2013/8/15	031022	0667	
14/035,957	2013/9/25	031273	0024	
14/064,202	2013/10/28	033520	0433	
14/084,627	2013/11/20	033406	0519	
14/097,251	2013/12/5	033481	0253	
14/101352	2013/12/10	033502	0509	
14/109913	2013/12/17	033626	0172	
14/139,790	2013/12/23	033440	0858	
14/138,126	2013/12/23	033635	0293	
14/140,461	2013/12/24	033378	0253	
14/150,723	2014/1/8	031945	0632	
14/331,330	2014/7/15	036179	0969	
14/841,721	2015/9/1	036463	0090	
14/985,657	2015/12/31	037389	0386	
13/864,232	2013/4/16	030228	0452	

WHEREAS, <u>QI DING TECHNOLOGY QIHUANGDAO CO., LTD.</u>, (hereinafter <u>QI DING</u>) of <u>A05</u> building, <u>No.18</u>, <u>TengFei Road</u>, <u>Economic and Technological Development Zone</u>, <u>Qinhuangdao</u>, <u>Hebei Province</u>, <u>China and ZHEN DING</u> of <u>No. 6</u>, <u>Lane 28</u>, <u>San Ho Rd.</u>, <u>San Shi Village</u>, <u>Tayuan</u>, <u>Taoyuan</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> are desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations,

PATENT REEL: 039822 FRAME: 0440 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>ZHEN DING</u> hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>QI</u> <u>DING</u> and <u>ZHEN DING</u>, its successors and assigns, 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the U.S. patents.

ZHEN DING hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

<u>ZHEN DING</u> further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in <u>QI DING</u> and <u>ZHEN DING</u> to the U.S patents listed above, and if <u>QI DING</u> and <u>ZHEN DING</u>, or their assignee, desire to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this <u>>nd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2016

ZHEN DING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

BY: SHEN, CHANG - FANG

Name: SHEN, CHANG-FANG Title: President

PATENT REEL: 039822 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 09/22/2016